BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM

@CD\ICDO‘I-&OJNI—‘%

e e e
abhwN RO

DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN

DEWATERING

MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS
SHORING & TRENCH SHORING
PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN

18" RCP 2000-D

JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE |

INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV
LOCAL DEPRESSION

REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR
REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT

2' HIGH RETAINING WALL

TOTAL BID PRICE

UNIT QUANTITY

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
CcYy
TN
LF

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
200.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
20.00
50.00
8.00

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

No. OF BIDDERS: 21

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM PRICE
30,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
400.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
4,000.00
50.00
200.00
300.00

TOTAL
30,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
80,000.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
2,400.00

$ 178,400.00

No. OF BID ITEMS: 15
LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180' WESTERLY

TED COMPANY

ITEM PRICE
6,400.00
900.00
2,875.00
2,200.00
3,000.00
3,400.00
575.00
92.00
4,550.00
7,600.00
1,600.00
805.00
140.00
160.00
200.00

TOTAL
6,400.00
900.00
2,875.00
2,200.00
3,000.00
3,400.00
1,150.00
18,400.00
4,550.00
7,600.00
1,600.00
1,610.00
2,800.00
8,000.00
1,600.00

$ 66,085.00

W.O. No: ER20354

ITEM PRICE
7,000.00
2,000.00
3,500.00
4,000.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

110.00
3,660.00
5,480.00
2,740.00

450.00

75.00
150.00
100.00
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POWELL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL
7,000.00
2,000.00
3,500.00
4,000.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
3,000.00

22,000.00
3,660.00
5,480.00
2,740.00

900.00
1,500.00
7,500.00

800.00

$ 66,830.00
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COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009 No. OF BIDDERS: 21 No. OF BID ITEMS: 15 W.O. No: ER20354
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180' WESTERLY
ITEM EMPIRE PIPELINE BIG BEN, INC. BOUDREAU PIPELINE
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 15,485.00 15,485.00 12,500.00 12,500.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 735.00 735.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
3 EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
4 DEWATERING LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 440.00 440.00 800.00 800.00
5 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS LS 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,550.00 1,550.00
6 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING LS 1.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 735.00 735.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
7 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN EA 2.00 850.00 1,700.00 1,467.50 2,935.00 650.00 1,300.00
8 18" RCP 2000-D LF 200.00 100.00 20,000.00 110.08 22,016.00 110.00 22,000.00
9 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE | EA 1.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 7,340.00 7,340.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
10 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV EA 1.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 14,675.00 14,675.00 13,500.00 13,500.00
11  LOCAL DEPRESSION EA 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 735.00 735.00 750.00 750.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR EA 2.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 735.00 1,470.00 850.00 1,700.00
13 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CcYy 20.00 100.00 2,000.00 29.50 590.00 140.00 2,800.00
14 FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT TN 50.00 300.00 15,000.00 139.50 6,975.00 170.00 8,500.00
15  2'HIGH RETAINING WALL LF 8.00 150.00 1,200.00 91.88 735.04 460.00 3,680.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $ 76,500.00 $ 78,166.04 $ 81,880.00



BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM

@CD\ICDO‘I-&OJNI—‘%
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DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN

DEWATERING

MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS
SHORING & TRENCH SHORING
PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN

18" RCP 2000-D

JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE |

INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV
LOCAL DEPRESSION

REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR
REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT

2' HIGH RETAINING WALL

TOTAL BID PRICE

UNIT
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
CcYy
TN
LF
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COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

No. OF BIDDERS: 21 No. OF BID ITEMS: 15 W.O. No: ER20354
LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180' WESTERLY

GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC. GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. O'DUFFY CONSTRUCTION
QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
1.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
1.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 100.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
1.00 500.00 500.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
2.00 700.00 1,400.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
200.00 82.00 16,400.00 100.00 20,000.00 145.00 29,000.00
1.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
1.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2.00 550.00 1,100.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00
20.00 80.00 1,600.00 100.00 2,000.00 125.00 2,500.00
50.00 200.00 10,000.00 80.00 4,000.00 200.00 10,000.00
8.00 330.00 2,640.00 200.00 1,600.00 125.00 1,000.00

$ 86,740.00 $ 87,200.00 $ 88,500.00
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COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009 No. OF BIDDERS: 21 No. OF BID ITEMS: 15 W.O. No: ER20354
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180' WESTERLY
ITEM G B A ENGINEERING BALI CONSTRUCTION, INC. REMEDIAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 14,470.00 14,470.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
3 EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN LS 1.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,830.00 2,830.00
4 DEWATERING LS 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 2,550.00 2,550.00
5 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS LS 1.00 6,800.00 6,800.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,230.00 1,230.00
6 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING LS 1.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,580.00 1,580.00
7 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN EA 2.00 538.00 1,076.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 410.00 820.00
8 18" RCP 2000-D LF 200.00 180.00 36,000.00 210.00 42,000.00 230.00 46,000.00
9 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE | EA 1.00 14,600.00 14,600.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,070.00 3,070.00
10 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV EA 1.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 8,300.00 8,300.00
11  LOCAL DEPRESSION EA 1.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 880.00 880.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR EA 2.00 1,300.00 2,600.00 700.00 1,400.00 980.00 1,960.00
13 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CcYy 20.00 100.00 2,000.00 50.00 1,000.00 97.00 1,940.00
14 FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT TN 50.00 160.00 8,000.00 200.00 10,000.00 183.00 9,150.00
15  2'HIGH RETAINING WALL LF 8.00 100.00 800.00 500.00 4,000.00 226.00 1,808.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $92,926.00 $ 98,900.00 $99,188.00



Page 5 of 8

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009 No. OF BIDDERS: 21 No. OF BID ITEMS: 15 W.O. No: ER20354
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180' WESTERLY
ITEM PRKACIN COMPANY BELCZAK & SONS, INC. POPPIN BACKHOE SERVICE
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
3 EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN LS 1.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
4 DEWATERING LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
5 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS LS 1.00 800.00 800.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
6 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
7 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN EA 2.00 600.00 1,200.00 750.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
8 18" RCP 2000-D LF 200.00 250.00 50,000.00 152.00 30,400.00 125.00 25,000.00
9 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE | EA 1.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
10 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV EA 1.00 8,300.00 8,300.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
11  LOCAL DEPRESSION EA 1.00 750.00 750.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR EA 2.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 600.00 1,200.00 750.00 1,500.00
13 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CcYy 20.00 50.00 1,000.00 80.00 1,600.00 250.00 5,000.00
14 FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT TN 50.00 200.00 10,000.00 250.00 12,500.00 150.00 7,500.00
15  2'HIGH RETAINING WALL LF 8.00 150.00 1,200.00 150.00 1,200.00 750.00 6,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $ 100,850.00 $111,400.00 $ 113,500.00



BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM
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DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN

DEWATERING

MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS
SHORING & TRENCH SHORING
PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN

18" RCP 2000-D

JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE |

INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV
LOCAL DEPRESSION

REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR
REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT

2' HIGH RETAINING WALL

TOTAL BID PRICE

UNIT
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
CcYy
TN
LF
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COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

No. OF BIDDERS: 21 No. OF BID ITEMS: 15 W.O. No: ER20354
LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180' WESTERLY

SAVALA CONSTRUCTION CO. PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC. KZC CONSTRUCTION
QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1.00 4,950.00 4,950.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
1.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
1.00 3,850.00 3,850.00 2,840.00 2,840.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 100.00 100.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
1.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 7,900.00 7,900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
1.00 1,320.00 1,320.00 500.00 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2.00 1,100.00 2,200.00 540.00 1,080.00 600.00 1,200.00
200.00 272.80 54,560.00 300.00 60,000.00 300.00 60,000.00
1.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
1.00 9,790.00 9,790.00 12,400.00 12,400.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
1.00 1,936.00 1,936.00 900.00 900.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
2.00 880.00 1,760.00 1,085.00 2,170.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
20.00 63.25 1,265.00 170.00 3,400.00 25.00 500.00
50.00 330.00 16,500.00 250.00 12,500.00 100.00 5,000.00
8.00 319.00 2,552.00 450.00 3,600.00 50.00 400.00

$ 120,923.00 $ 123,090.00 $ 124,600.00
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COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009 No. OF BIDDERS: 21 No. OF BID ITEMS: 15 W.O. No: ER20354
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180' WESTERLY
ITEM TALCAL ENGINEERING, INC. MODE ENGINEERING RAMONA, INC.
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
3 EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 500.00
4 DEWATERING LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 500.00
5 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING LS 1.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
7 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN EA 2.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 400.00 800.00
8 18" RCP 2000-D LF 200.00 470.00 94,000.00 150.00 30,000.00 442.00 88,400.00
9 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE | EA 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
10 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV EA 1.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
11  LOCAL DEPRESSION EA 1.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR EA 2.00 400.00 800.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
13 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CcYy 20.00 100.00 2,000.00 200.00 4,000.00 110.00 2,200.00
14 FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT TN 50.00 155.00 7,750.00 200.00 10,000.00 150.00 7,500.00
15  2'HIGH RETAINING WALL LF 8.00 58.00 464.00 200.00 1,600.00 63.00 504.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $129,514.00 $ 139,600.00 $ 140,104.00
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COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 11/4/2009 No. OF BIDDERS: 21 No. OF BID ITEMS: 15 W.O. No: ER20354
PROJECT: GROVE OAK DR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS LIMITS: CALM HILL CIRCLE TO 180" WESTERLY
ITEM JF BRUCE CONSTRUCTION
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
3 EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEM CONT. PLAN LS 1.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
4 DEWATERING LS 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
5 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS LS 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
6 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
7 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN EA 2.00 700.00 1,400.00
8 18" RCP 2000-D LF 200.00 400.00 80,000.00
9 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE | EA 1.00 2,750.00 2,750.00
10 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE IV EA 1.00 5,720.00 5,720.00
11  LOCAL DEPRESSION EA 1.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR EA 2.00 350.00 700.00
13 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CcYy 20.00 40.00 800.00
14 FULL DEPTH 8" AC PAVEMENT TN 50.00 225.00 11,250.00
15  2'HIGH RETAINING WALL LF 8.00 275.00 2,200.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $ 148,420.00



